RECEIVED
CENTRAL FAX CENTER

ET

p.09

NOV 0 2 2005

FORM PTO-1595/Modified

Page 1 of 1

REC(

11-10-2005

u.s. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

1.	Conveying parties:			
	Names of conveying parties: Jeffrey Bruce Lotspiech Hongxia Jin	Execution Dates: 10/27/2005 10/30/2005		
2.	Name and address of receiving participation in the International Business New Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504	oarty: : Machines Corp	oration	
-	Nature of conveyance: Assignme	ent		
4. If t	Application number: 11/ <u>231,</u> his Assignment is being filed toget	her with a new ap	plication, ente	C920050090US1
4. If t ap 5.	Application number: 11/ <u>231</u> , his Assignment is being filed togetle plication (date Declaration signed Name and address of party to who Samuel A. Kassatly 20690 View Oaks Wasan Jose, CA 95120 Tel: (408) 323-5111 Fax: (408) 521-0111	her with a new ap I by first named in Iom corresponde Y	plication, ente ventor): <u>10/27</u>	r the execution date of the execution date o
4. If t ap 5.	Application number: 11/231, his Assignment is being filed togetle plication (date Declaration signed Name and address of party to who Samuel A. Kassatly 20690 View Oaks Wasan Jose, CA 95120 Tel: (408) 323-5111 Fax: (408) 521-0111	her with a new ap I by first named in Iom corresponde Y	plication, ente ventor): <u>10/27</u>	r the execution date of the execution date o
4. If t ap 5.	Application number: 11/231, his Assignment is being filed togetle plication (date Declaration signed Name and address of party to who Samuel A. Kassatly 20690 View Oaks Wasan Jose, CA 95120 Tel: (408) 323-5111 Fax: (408) 521-0111 Total number of applications involved the same of t	her with a new ap d by first named in nom corresponde y	plication, ente ventor): <u>10/27</u>	r the execution date of the execution date o
4. If t ap 5.	Application number: 11/231, his Assignment is being filed togetle plication (date Declaration signed Name and address of party to who Samuel A. Kassatly 20690 View Oaks Wasan Jose, CA 95120 Tel: (408) 323-5111 Fax: (408) 521-0111	her with a new ap d by first named in nom corresponde y	plication, ente ventor): <u>10/27</u>	r the execution date of the execution date o
4. If t ap 5.	Application number: 11/231, his Assignment is being filed togetle plication (date Declaration signed Name and address of party to who Samuel A. Kassatly 20690 View Oaks Wasan Jose, CA 95120 Tel: (408) 323-5111 Fax: (408) 521-0111 Total number of applications involved the same of t	her with a new ap d by first named in nom corresponde y	plication, ente	r the execution date of the execution date o
4. If t ap 5.	Application number: 11/231, his Assignment is being filed togetle plication (date Declaration signed Name and address of party to who Samuel A. Kassatly 20690 View Oaks Wasan Jose, CA 95120 Tel: (408) 323-5111 Fax: (408) 521-0111 Total number of applications involved the same of t	her with a new ap d by first named in nom corresponde y Ned: 1	plication, ente	r the execution date of the execution date o

Attorney Name Signature of Attorney

Date

PAGE 9/11 * RCVD AT 11/2/2005 11:33:10 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:408 521 0111 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-42

PATENT REEL: 017191 FRAME: 0629

p.10

NOV 0 2 2005

Page 1

Docket No. ARC920050090US1

ASSIGNMENT

	eas, we, ////////////////////////////////////	uninganananananananananananananananananan
(1)	Name: City/State of: County/Country of:	Jeffrey Bruce Lotspiech Henderson, NV Clark
(2)	Name: City/State of: County/Country of:	Hongxia Jin San Jose, CA Santa Clara
(3)	Name: City/State of: County/Country of:	
(4)	Name: City/State of: County/Country of:	
(5)	Name: City/State of: County/Country of:	
mmm		

have invented certain improvements in:

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSIGNING SEQUENCE KEYS TO A MEDIA PLAYER TO ENABLE FLEXIBLE TRAITOR TRACING"

and executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on:

(1)	Date: 10/27/2005
(2)	Date: 10/30/2005
(3)	Date:
(4)	Date:
(5)	Date:

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, desires to acquire and own the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignees, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign

PAGE 10/11 * RCVD AT 11/2/2005 11:33:10 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CBID:408 521 0111 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-42

PATENT REEL: 017191 FRAME: 0630 Page 2

Execution by Assignors.

RECORDED: 11/02/2005

Docket No. ARC920050090US1

ASSIGNMENT

countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said of application to Assigness, their successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Assigness may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assigness.

(1)	Name: Jeffrey Bruce Lotspiech	City/State	Henderson, NV	
(2)	Signature: John Brown Williams: Hongxia Jin	Date: City/State	_/a/27/05"	
(3)	Signature: Long	Date: City/State	10/30/	حر ح
4 ₍₄₎	Signature:	Date. City/State	ì	
(5)	Signature:	Date: City/State	-	
	Signature:	Date:		
			? !	:
4				•

PAGE 11/11 * RCVD AT 11/2/2005 11:33:10 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:408 521 0111 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-42

PATENT REEL: 017191 FRAME: 0631